
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 PDR 23 days Thu 13.09.18 Mon 15.10.18 20

8 CDR 22 days Tue 20.11.18 Wed 19.12.18 138

14 Q&AR 22 days Tue 08.01.19 Wed 06.02.19 157

20 Preliminary Design Phase 137 days? Wed 31.01.18 Wed 12.09.18

21 Payload development 112 days? Wed 31.01.18 Wed 08.08.18

22 Hardware development 87 days? Wed 31.01.18 Wed 13.06.18

23 Preliminary tests 5 days Mon 26.02.18 Fri 02.03.18

24 Determine optical settings for Hopavågen 1 wk Mon 26.02.18 Fri 02.03.18

25 Hopavågen test 47 days? Wed 31.01.18 Thu 12.04.18

26 Make test objectives 1 day Wed 31.01.18 Wed 31.01.18

27 Mounting for drone 2 days Wed 31.01.18 Thu 01.02.18

28 Workshopping 2 days Wed 31.01.18 Thu 01.02.18

29 Integrate camera to drone 2 days Wed 07.02.18 Thu 08.02.18 27;33

30 Test 1 3 days Tue 06.03.18 Thu 08.03.18

31 Test 2 3 days Mon 02.04.18 Wed 04.04.18

32 Data processing 47 days? Wed 31.01.18 Thu 12.04.18

33 Need synchronization board 1 wk Wed 31.01.18 Tue 06.02.18

34 Implement code to capture level 0 and 1A 3 wks Wed 31.01.18 Tue 20.02.18

35 Find optimal settings 1 day Wed 21.02.18 Wed 21.02.18 34

36 Develop code to proccess 1A to 1B 4 wks Thu 22.02.18 Wed 21.03.18 35

37 Match data 1 wk Thu 05.04.18 Wed 11.04.18 36;30;31

38 Compare ECOTONE and our camera 1 day Thu 22.03.18 Thu 22.03.18 36

39 Get info for publication for Joao PhD 1 day? Thu 12.04.18 Thu 12.04.18 37

40 Test of camera across the fjord 1 wk Fri 20.04.18 Thu 26.04.18 98

41 Bridge test 1 wk Thu 07.06.18 Wed 13.06.18 42FS+2 wks

42 Ladder test 1 wk Mon 14.05.18 Wed 23.05.18 40FS+2 wks

43 Balloon test 63 days? Wed 31.01.18 Mon 07.05.18

67 Identify long-lead items 1 day Fri 13.04.18 Fri 13.04.18 25

68 Update camera design 4 wks Thu 05.04.18 Thu 03.05.18 31

69 Production of updated camera design 4 wks Fri 04.05.18 Tue 05.06.18 68

70 Testing of updated camera 2 wks Wed 06.06.18 Tue 19.06.18 69

71 Design freeze of camera 1 day? Wed 20.06.18 Wed 20.06.18 43;25;70

72 Characterize camera 20 days? Thu 21.06.18 Wed 08.08.18 71

73 Camera calibration 4 wks Thu 21.06.18 Wed 08.08.18

74 Lifetime characterization of camera 1 day? Thu 21.06.18 Thu 21.06.18

75 Analysis 50 days Fri 13.04.18 Wed 27.06.18

76 Preliminary thermal analysis of electronics 2 wks Fri 13.04.18 Thu 26.04.18 25

77 Preliminary thermal analysis of whole payload 1 wk Thu 21.06.18 Wed 27.06.18 76;71

78 Onboard processing 107 days? Wed 31.01.18 Wed 01.08.18

79 Compression algorithm 107 days? Wed 31.01.18 Wed 01.08.18

80 Compression analysis 15 days Fri 16.03.18 Thu 12.04.18

82 EMSC-like 80 days Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

85 JPEG2000 80 days Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

87 CCSDS123 compression algorithm for space application 80 days Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

89 PCA 100 days Wed 31.01.18 Mon 23.07.18

91 Prototype communication 80 days Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

94 Detection algorithm 92 days Wed 31.01.18 Wed 20.06.18

95 Anamoly detection 4 mons Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

96 Multivariate algorithm development 4 mons Wed 31.01.18 Mon 04.06.18

97 FPGA implementation 2 wks Tue 05.06.18 Mon 18.06.18 96

98 Basic EMSC model 1 wk Fri 13.04.18 Thu 19.04.18 80

99 Update EMSC model 2 wks Thu 07.06.18 Wed 20.06.18 43;42FS+2 wks

100 Algorithm decision 1 day? Fri 15.06.18 Fri 15.06.18

101 Optimize the implementation 3 wks Thu 21.06.18 Wed 01.08.18 100;94

102 Flatsat 25 days Thu 09.08.18 Wed 12.09.18 72

103 Electrical interface 2 days Thu 09.08.18 Fri 10.08.18

104 Integrate payload to flatsat 3 days Mon 13.08.18 Wed 15.08.18 103

105 Perform functional test 3 wks Thu 16.08.18 Wed 05.09.18 104

106 Report test 1 wk Thu 06.09.18 Wed 12.09.18 105

107 Communications design 60 days Mon 12.02.18 Mon 14.05.18

108 Trade-off frequency bands 4 wks Mon 12.02.18 Fri 09.03.18

109 Talk with suppliers 4 wks Mon 12.03.18 Fri 13.04.18 108

110 Discuss with ground station providers 8 wks Mon 12.03.18 Mon 14.05.18 108

111 Systems Engineering 57,63 days Wed 31.01.18 Fri 27.04.18

112 Make SysEng plan 1 wk Mon 19.02.18 Fri 23.02.18

113 Software study 57,63 days Wed 31.01.18 Fri 27.04.18

128 Update preliminary AIT plan 1 wk Tue 13.03.18 Tue 20.03.18 120

129 Identify test houses 1 wk Tue 20.03.18 Tue 03.04.18 128

130 Make preliminary verification matrix 1 wk Tue 20.03.18 Tue 03.04.18 128

131 Make functional test plan for flatsat/EM/FM 2 wks Fri 13.04.18 Thu 26.04.18 25

132 Product assurance 77 days Wed 28.02.18 Wed 27.06.18

133 FTA Workshop 1 day Thu 01.03.18 Thu 01.03.18

134 FMEA 1 wk Wed 28.02.18 Tue 06.03.18

135 Criticality Analysis 1 wk Wed 07.03.18 Tue 13.03.18 134

136 FDIR analysis 2 wks Wed 14.03.18 Tue 03.04.18 135

137 Preliminary DML, DPL, DMPL, DCL 1 wk Thu 21.06.18 Wed 27.06.18 71

138 Critical Design Phase 25 days? Tue 16.10.18 Mon 19.11.18 1

157 Qualification and Acceptance Phase 3 days Thu 20.12.18 Mon 07.01.19 8
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